City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, November 7, 2016 Regular Meeting

Item Reports4

Discussion and instructions to staff regarding the appointment of two new members to the Community Redevelopment Authority to fill the vacated positions of Kelly Beatty and Seth Covalt.

Staff Contact: Nathan Johnson, City Manager

October 24, 2016

To: Mayor and City Council Members

City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Chairman and Community Redevelopment Authority members

City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Re: Resignation from CRA committee

Dear Council and Committee members:

effective by December 1st, 2016, or sooner if a replacement has been appointed by It is with deep regret that I hereby submit my resignation from the CRA committee, to be

My wife and I will be leaving the area by the end of this year so I will no longer be Council.

eligible to serve on the CRA committee.

the City. I wish everyone well. will continue as an important and useful tool in the redevelopment and enhancement of with the other Committee members and City Staff. The CRA is in good hands and hope it It has been a great experience to serve on the Committee and I have enjoyed working

Kelly Beatty

Mayor and City Council Members
Chairman of the Community Redevelopment Authority
City of Scottsbluff, NE
2525 Circle Drive
Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Dear Mayor and City Council Members:

It is with regret that I tender my resignation from the City of Scottsbluff, NE Community Redevelopment Authority committee, effective immediately upon your acceptance. I have made the decision to pursue business opportunities outside of the community, and will no longer be a resident eligible to serve on the committee.

I am grateful for having had the opportunity to serve, and I offer my best wishes for continued success.

Sincerely,

Seth Covalt